Public Notices

NO. 21PB08160- PROBATE IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN F. ROSE, DECEASED

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate No. 21PB08160, Sarah K. Rinehart has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF JOHN F. ROSE, deceased.

All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published October 8, 2021.

Sarah K. Rinehart Personal Representative

Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Personal Representative

10/8, 10/15,10/22

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [Probate Department]

Case No. 21 PB 06587 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of

LINDA JUNE HAGAN,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at PO BOX 13710, SALEM, OR 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the lawyers for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on October 15, 2021. /s/MATTHEW HAGAN

Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: MATTHEW HAGAN PO BOX 13331 SALEM OR 97309 503-569-4590

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

JOHN H BECKFIELD OSB #902040 PO BOX 13710 SALEM OR 97309 john@beckfieldlaw.com 10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that KATHLEEN M. RUBEL has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF DALE EUGENE RUBEL, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Case No. 21PB06579. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the said Personal Representative at Stayton Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first published

Octopber 15, 2021.

Personal Representative: Kathleen M. Rubel PO Box 213 Sublimity, OR 97385

Attorney for Personal Representative: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB#990890 Stayton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, Oregon 97383

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08435 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of RAYMOND R. KANNASTO, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that James J. Kannasto has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Raymond R. Kannasto. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: October 15, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #082145 Attorney for Personal

Attorney for Persor Representative PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: James J. Kannasto 4280 45th Avenue NE Salem OR 97305 Telephone: (907) 590-3102

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com 10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion

Case No. 21PB06416

In the Matter of the Estate of Gladys V. Chastain, Deceased. Notice is hereby given that Gladys V. Chastain died June

25, 2021, and that by order of the above-entitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative. All persons having claims

against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Nathan M. Parker Personal Representative

Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP Attorneys for the Personal

Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Date of first publication: October 8, 2021

Second and third publication: October 15, 2021; October 22, 2021

10/8, 10/15,10/22

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08627 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of ROY F. STUBBS, JR., Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Beverly D. Stubbs has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of Roy F. Stubbs, Jr. in the above proceeding. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present the claims to the personal representative at c/o Heather O. Gilmore, P.C. 1855 Fairgrounds Road NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Heather O. Gilmore, P.C. 1855 Fairgrounds Road NE, Salem, OR 97301.

Dated and first published October 15, 2021. Personal Representative

Beverly D. Stubbs By and through her attorney, Heather O. Gilmore

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08835 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JUANITA VIOLA CULVER,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Xann-Marie F. Culver has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Juanita Viola Culver. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Attorney for Personal

Representative

PETITIONER: Xann-Marie F. Culver 355 Maple Hill Drive NW Salem OR 97304 Telephone: (503-269-7359)

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem, OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com 10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of Steven R. Schutte, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB08445. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021. Robert Schutte

Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box 350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089 10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No.: 21PB08220 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: Kenneth Royal,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that John Royal has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Kenneth Royal. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at:

David L. Carlson, P.C.

PO Box 13066

Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, David L. Carlson, P.C. PO Box 13066 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021.

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NEWS TIPS?

If it's happening in Keizer, or to someone from Keizer – WE WANT TO KNOW. kt@keizertimes.com

kt@keizertimes.com